FINANCIAL
HIGHLIGHTS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER’S REPORT

STRATEGY
REVIEW

OPERATIONS
REVIEW

BHC COMPLIANCE
WITH KING III

FINANCIALSCHAIRPERSON’S
REPORT

CORPORATE
REVIEW

A  Restated   Previously reported  Impact of
restatement

  P'000   P'000   P'000

i) Cash flows from operating activities:

Decrease in contract liabilities   (206,876) -   (206,876)

ii) Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash
equivalents   (277,012)   (70,135)   (206,877)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year   1,183,548   366,839   816,709

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year   906,536   296,704   609,832

B The following items were included as non-cash adjustments to profit before tax although these items were not
included in profit of loss.

The balances have been appropriately reclassified to changes in working capital (movement in housing
inventory) and have no impact on the net cash flows from operating activities.

 Restated   Previously reported  Impact of
restatement

  P'000   P'000   P'000

Transfer of investment property to inventory -   442 (442)

Transfer of inventory to investment
property(note 7) - (10,722) 10,722

Capitalised interest (note 14) - 25,812 (25,812)

Total - 15,532 - 15,532

 Restated   Previously reported  Impact of
restatement

  P'000   P'000   P'000

Changes in working capital:

Increase in housing inventories   58,825   43,293   15,532

BHC NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(for the year ended 31 March 2022)

36. Restatement  (continued)

CLICK
HERE

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 165

FINANCIAL
HIGHLIGHTS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER’S REPORT

STRATEGY
REVIEW

OPERATIONS
REVIEW

BHC COMPLIANCE
WITH KING III

FINANCIALSCHAIRPERSON’S
REPORT

CORPORATE
REVIEW

The note on cash and cash equivalents in the prior year included the following disclosure

Cash and cash equivalents include  P609.8 million received from government entities to carry out its construction of
housing projects. These balances have been excluded from cash and cash equivalents for the purpose of statement